# Docket No. <u>940707/LH</u>

### Form PTO-1595

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

### DATERITS ONLY

	PATENTS ONLT
To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
YUGEN KAISHA NIIKEN KOGYOSHO	NISHI MANUFACTURING CO., LTD. 2-11-10 Higashiuradate, Sanjo-City, Niigata-Pref., JAPAN
3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIGNMENT	
Execution Date(s): August 24, 2007,	, respectively.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	pplication, the execution date of the application is as follows:
A. Patent Application No. (s)	,, respectively.
7. Tatelit Application No. (5)	5,562,058
New York, New York 10001-77  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00_	
[X] PTO- 2038 Form	
[X] Charge Deposit Account No. 06-13	78 for any fees not covered by PTO-2038 Form
8. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Dated: <u>August 28, 2007</u>	By: Douglas Holtz
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION	Reg. No. 33,902
I hereby certify this correspondence is be to: Assignment Recordation Services, Dirbelow.	eing transmitted via facsimile to No. 1-571-273-0140 rector of the US Patent and Trademark Office, on the date noted
Sharon Portney	Dated: <u>August 28, 2007</u>
06/05	

700339841

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: \_\_\_3

**PATENT REEL: 019754 FRAME: 0060** 

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

940707/IH

YUGEN KAISHA NIIKEN KOGYOSHO, (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignor"), a Corporation organized under the laws of JAPAN and having a place of business at No. 21-3, Higashi Kamata 2-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,562,058 issued October 8, 1996 (referred to hereinafter as "U.S. Patent"), and the invention described and claimed therein, by virtue of an Assignment recorded on December 27, 1994 (Reel No. 007306, Frame 0458); and

NISHI MANUFACTURING CO., LTD. (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of JAPAN and having a place of business at 2-11-10 Higashiuradate, Sanjo-City, Niigata-Pref., JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent and the invention described and claimed therein;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent and to the invention as described and claimed in said U.S. Patent, including all reissues and reexaminations, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said U.S. Patent, with the right to sue for and collect same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has caused the signature of its proper officer to be subscribed hereto this <u>24</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2007

YUGEN KAISHA NIIKEN KOGYOSHO

By: Kumas huna Name: Kumao NIINO

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 019754 FRAME: 0061

**RECORDED: 08/28/2007**